6760202 TRAFFIC CABINETS
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

Chris Sweitzer
386-961-7418
chris.sweitzer@dot.state.fl.us

Comments: (11-6-15)
676-2.2.1 - should we ask for one electronic copy as well, to facilitate long-term storage of the
document?

Response: No electronic copy is needed.

Will the requirement for paper documents here be overridden by the second paragraph of the
proposed changes to 4-1?

Response: No, Article 4-1 requires submittals to be electronic. The Specifications were modified
to use the word “submit” when electronic submittals are required. Since this Section requires the
Contractor to “provide” the paper copies, an electronic submittal is not required.

No changes made.
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